
13WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,WEDNESDAY,MAY3,2023

Government of Gujarat
N.W.R.W.S AND K.DEPT.

Ex.Engr. Irri.Mech.Dn.No.-6, 5/7, Jillaseva
sadan-2, Racecourse Road, Rajkot-360001

(Phone No.-0281-2476220)
E-TENDER NOTICE NO.- (04) of 2023-24

On behalf of The Governer of Gujarat state Online ten-
der are invited for following works in B-1 Percentage rate
tender form are invited by Above office. from the contrac-
tor who are registered in appropriate class/above in
approved list of Contractors with the Government of
Gujarat in Narmada, Water, Resources, Water Supply
and Kalpsar Department or R & B Deptt. of Gujarat
state. (1) Name of work:- Dismantling, Providing,
Fabricating, & Replacing existing damaged/rusted Gate
leaf bottom & Side Portion with new C Section with new
bottom horizontal Girder of 9 gate, Replacement of Arms
assembly of 1 gate, Replacement of Turn Buckle assy.
with S.S. Pin & Side, Bottom rubber seal of 5 gate,
Providing of New lifting Beam -1 No. of Gantry Crain of
capacity 60T, New Stop log Tier Set - 8 No., New Stop
Log Rest Platform and Other misc. repair/strenghening
work etc. complete work for Radial Gate Size: 49 'x 35' -
22 No. of Bhadar-lI Water Resource Scheme. (2)
Estimate cost- Rs.6,01,12,008=00 (3) last date for
receipt of online tender Dt.30/05/2023 up to 18.00 hrs.
(4) Opening of Online Tender Dt.31/05/2023 at 12.00
Hrs. (5) Only Tender fee & EMD in Physical form submis-
sion Date:31/05/2023 to Dt.06/06/2023 up to 18=00 hrs.
and other documents should have to scan online only. (6)
Name & Address for Tender fee & EMD submission:-
S.E., Irri. Mech. Circle No. 2, "Bahumali Bhavan", F-
Block, 4th Floor, Manjushree Mill Compound,
Girdharnagar, Asarwa, Ahmedabad-380004 (7) Above
tender can be seen & submitted online from the web site
https//nwr.nprocure.com and
www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in (8) Any kind of amend-
ments will be published only on online & will be final &
binding to all. INF/Raj/162/2023

GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY &
SEWERAGE BOARD

TENDER NOTICE NO. 02 OF 2023-24
Tender ID : No. 589651

Gujarat Water Supply & Sewerage Board, invites tender through
E-Tendering for the work of :- Comprehensive Operation and
Maintenance of Civil structures Rising main, Distribution Main,
and storage structure located at different head work site includ-
ing proper supply of potable water and maintenance of reports
with preventive maintenance and works Comprehensive
Operation and Maintenance and Emergency repairing of the
Pumping station premise, Plant Machineries and Electrical
Equipments Installed at Head Works by Engaging Necessary
Skilled experienced Electrician, semi skill experienced Operator
and unskilled Helper/sweeper /Chowkidar etc. as per
Requirement with Providing & Utilizing Necessary Lubricants,
Tool Kit and all other Running Consumables as well as Routine
Plant and Emergency Break down Maintenance and all Minor
Preventive repairs to all Installed Plant Machineries /
Equipments and Preparation, Maintenance and Preservation of
Record for Pumping Machinery Utilization, Energy
Consumption, Qty. of Water Pumped etc. and Submitted to
Office in Prescribed Performa Including Stationery Materials
including painting of Electro-mech. accessories with suitable
colour twice during the tender period as per Instruction of
Engineer In-Charge. Under Savli Regional Water Supply
Scheme Tal - Savli/Desar District: Vadodara (For 12 months)
Esti Cost Rs.92.49 Lacs. ''D" & above class Registered
Contractors under/Irrigation/ CPWD/ P.W.D./R&B Gujarat State
& other State For details regarding on line tenders. Corrigendum
will available online only. Please Visit websites
https://gwssb.nprocure.com and www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in
for further information please contact Invite Tender for Executive
Engineer Public Health Division, GWSSB, 1st floor Kothi Record
Building Ravopura LAst Date for on line tenders submission is
Dt. 15/05/2023
Grievances related to services of Gujarat Water supply &
Sewerage Board for Rural drinking water supply can be
lodged on toll free helpline number 1916

(INF-VAD-125-23-24)

Online Tender Notice
Narmada, Water Resources, Water Supply and Kalpsar Department

Tender Notice No.(1) of 2023-24
On behalf of The Governor of Gujarat State, Online tender in B-1 Tender Form
for below mentioned Gate Repairing work are invited by the Executive Engineer,
Irri. Mech. Gate & Store Dn. No.1, 7th Floor, Block-''C", Narmada Bhavan, Jail
Road, Vadodara-390001, Phone No. (0265) 2425149), from the contractors
who are experienced for Gate Repairing work & who are registered with the
Government of Gujarat in N.W.R &W.S Department in R & B dept. In appropri-
ate class or above. Online tenders could be seen and downloaded from the web-
site www.nwr.nrocure.com
Sr Name of Work Estimated cost
No
1 Dismantling, Supply, Fabrication, Erection & Replacement 96.76.144.00

of turn buckle, lifting assembly, equalizer plates, wire rope,
wire rope socket, rubber seal with bolt-nut, divers services
etc. and repairing & servicing of gantry crane wheel
including paintings, tools·tackles, etc. complete as per
specifications and drawings on the main spillway radial
Gate at Damanganga Reservoir project Madhuban Dam at
Silvasaa, Dist. Valsad (Gate Size 51' x 48.5' - 10 No's Gate)
with dismantled scrap coming out from this work will be
given to the contractor

Details of dates for above Work are as under:-
1. Downloading of Tenders: [Up to 18:00 Hrs.] Dt.- 01/05/2023 to

Dt.- 15/05/2023
2. Submission of Tender Documents (Only EMD/Exemption Dt.- 16/05/2023 to
Certificate & Annexure 2) of the said Work should be Dt.- 23/05/2023
submitted in Office of The Ex.Eng., Irri.Mech.Gate & Store [up to Office Hours]
Dn.No.1, 7Th Floor. Block·"C", Narmada Bhavan, Jail Road,
Vadodara·390001 by R.P.A.OJ Speed Post/Courier Only
(During Office hrs.) and other documents should have to
scan and upload online compulsory.

3.Tenders for the above Work will be Opened Online by the S.E., Irri. Mech.
Circle No.1, "8Th Floor. Block·"E", Kuber Shavan, Kothi Compound, Vadodara.-
390001 on Dt.16/05/2023 13:00 Hrs.

Note :- Tender Terms & Conditions are available on Website. Any kind of
amendments will be published only on online & will be final & binding to all.

The tenders could be seen and down loaded online on website
www.nwr.nprocure.com Other details of tender notice could be seen in website
www.statetenders.gujarat.gov.in of department. (INF-VAD-126-23-24)

IYf¹ffÊ»f¹f ¸fb£¹f Ad·f¹f³°ff, ªf»f
ÀfaÀff²f³f Àf¸·ff¦f, IYûMXf (SXfªf0)

IiY¸ffaIY : F. 96/CEWRZ/BRN/e-NIB-21/2022-23/ dQ: 18.04.2023

e-NIB No. 21 of 2022-23 ÀfaVfû²f³f
BÀf I f¹ffÊ»f¹f IZ ´fÂffaI F. 96 / CEWRZ /BRN /e-NIB-21/2022-23 / 3326-34 dQ.
13.03.2023 ÀfZ BÊ-d³fd½fQf Àfc¨f³ff Àfa£¹ff 21/2022-23 d³f¸ffÊ¯f I f¹fÊ Survey, Design,
Construction, Operation, Maintenance and Management of Irrigation
Network to irrigate the Culturable Command Area of 8979 Ha. Under
Right Main Canal (RMC) and Left Main Canal(LMC) of Hathiadeh
Medium Irrigation Project through Pressurized Distribution and
Pressurized Water Irrigation Method on EPC Basis Tehsil:-Kishanganj,
District:-Baran (Rajasthan) and its O&M for a period of 8 years I e
Af¸fd³Âf°f I e ¦fBÊ W`Ü A´fdSWf¹fÊ I fS¯fûÔ ÀfZ BÀf d³fd½fQf I e OfC³f»fûO/A´f»fûO I S³fZ I e dQ³ffaI
d³f¸³ff³fbÀffS ´fdS½fd°fÊ°f I e ªff°fe W`Ü

Bidding schedule Earlier Dates Revised Dates

Date for Downloading
of Tender Document

From 15.03.2023 to
20.04.2023 Time 18:00 Hr.

From 15.03.2023 to
03.05.2023 Time 18:00 Hr.

Date for Uploading of
Tender Document

From 15.03.2023 to
20.04.2023 Time 18:00 Hr.

From 15.03.2023 to
03.05.2023 Time 18:00 Hr.

Physically submission
of Documents

Upto 21.04.2023 at 05:00
PM.

Upto 04.05.2023 at 05:00
PM.

Date of opening of
Technical Bid

On date 24.04.2023 at
11:00 Hr onwards

On date 05.05.2023 at
11:00 Hr onwards

A³¹f Vf°fZÊ ¹f±ff½f°f E½fa Àf¸f¹f Àf¸f¹f ´fS ªffSe ÀfaVfû²f³f A³fbÀffS SWZ¦fe E½fa ¸ff³¹f Wû¦feÜ
NIB No. WRD223A0742
UBN NO. WRD223WLOB02775

WÀ°ff./-
¸fb£¹f Ad·f¹fa°ff

DIPR/C/5939/2023 ªf»f ÀfaÀff²f³f Àfa·ff¦f, IYûMXf

Gujarat Water Supply & Sewerage Board,
Gandhinagar

Executive Engineer, P.H.W. Dn., Nakhatrana
Tender Notice No. 13 Year 2022-23

Ph. No.02835-221770 Mo.9978443292
Executive Engineer, Public Health Works Division, Nakhatrana
Kutch through e-tendering system in Work for
"Providing, Supplying, Lowering, Laying,. Jointing and
Commissioning of PVC /DI Pipe Line of various Diameter and
Construdion UG Sump And ESR, R.C.C Pump House, Mechanical
work, R.C.C Compound wall, R.C.C Approach Road- Paver Block
with all ancillary work Under Abdasa RWSS augmentation 2021-
22 (Nal se jal) Ta. Abdasa Kachchh"
Estimated Cost Rs.24,37,04,556.63 (Tender I.D No.589554)
Tender can be download after Dt.29/04/2023 Last Date of online
Submission is till Dt. 29/05/2023 at 18:00 Hours. Further details
are available 00 tbe Webside http://www.gwssb.nprocure.com
Regarding the problem of drinking water in rural areas, It is
requested to, contact the helpline no. 1916/1800 200 1400 of
Gujarat Water SuppIy & Sewerage Board, Gandhinagar.

(DDI-KUTCH-106-2023)

No. SS-12021/11/2023-Fin SEC-SSA / dt. 01/05/2023
Request for Proposal (RfP) for Selection of Chartered Accountant (CA)
Firm for “Providing Statutory Audit Services for Samagra Shiksha and
SALT Programms across the State Project Office, District Project
Offices and Related Entities Clusters, Mandals, and Schools in Andhra
Pradesh for the Financial Year 2022-23”.
For details, please visit https://tender.apeprocurement.gov.in from
05.05.2023. RFP document can be downloaded from the website.
Eligible firms shall upload the bid documents as per the schedules given
in the above said site. Contact No. 9493408039 / 9052068786.

B Srinivasa Rao I A S
State Project Director,

Samagra Shiksha, Andhra PradeshR.O.No.2055PP/CL/ADVT/1/1/2021-22

e-Procurement Notice

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
SAMAGRA SHIKSHA

STATE PROJECT OFFICE, KBC BOYS HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS,
OPP. RAITHU BAZAR, PATAMATA, VIJAYAWADA, ANDHRA PRADESH

Government Of Gujarat
Narmada Water Resources Department.
Short Term Online Tender Notice No.4 of 2023-2024

Name of Work:- Total 5 (Five) works as per detail notice
covering under the Nadiad Irrigation Division
Nadiad

Estimated cost:- Rs. 90.02 lakh
Last date/Time for receipt of tender:- Date 15/05/2023 up to
18.00 hrs.
Name & Address of the:- Executive Engineer, Nadiad Irrigation
Division, Mahi Canal Colony, Kapadwanj Road, Nadiad.
Phone No. 0268-2566653, Fax No. 0268-2549007
Further details can be seen at www.nprocure.com /
www.statetenders.com (INFO/NADI/55/2023-24)

Ahmedabad



| 3@¼û¼y¼¡¼¼y,  ù¼Æ†¼¡¼¼�,  t¼¼. 3 û¼Ì, 2023 | ö¼ü¼‡¼¼½‡¬¼ü¼ÿ¼ @¼ÌL¬¼Š¼œÌ¬¼

31{e, {k[o, 2023Lkk hkus Ãkqhk ÚkÞu÷k rºk{krMkf yLku LkkýkfeÞ ð»ko økk¤kLkk yufef]ík LkkýkfeÞ Ãkrhýk{Lkku yfo

rþþ ELzMxÙeÍ r÷r{xuz
Mke.ykE.yuLk.: yu÷25209Ssu2017Ãkeyu÷Mke097273
hSMxzo ykuVeMk: xeÃke Lktçkh 4, ykhyuMk Lkt. 11 Ãkife, 
12-13 çke Ãkife, Ã÷kux Mke, Ãknu÷ku {k¤, 11, 12  MkqÞoÃkwh r{÷ fBÃkkWLz, ðhkAk hkuz, Mkwhík-395 006. økwshkík, ¼khík.
xur÷VkuLk: +91 261 255 0587 E{uE÷: compliance@shishindustries.com ðuçkMkkEx: www.shishindustries.com

(E.Ãke.yuMk. rMkðkÞ hf{ ÷k¾{kt)

(hf{ ÷k¾{kt)

1. WÃkhkuõík LkkýkfeÞ yu Mkuçke Mkqr[yku rLkÞ{LkkuLkkt rLkÞ{Lk 33 nuX¤ çkeyuMkE r÷r{xuz MkkÚku VkE÷ fhu÷k rºk{krMkf yLku LkkýkfeÞ ð»ko 
økk¤kLkk LkkýkfeÞ Ãkrhýk{kuLkk rðøkíkðkh çktÄkhýLkku yuf yfo Au. yk¾k LkkýkfeÞ Ãkrhýk{ku çkeyuMkE r÷r{xuzLke ðuçkMkkEx 
www.bseindia.com www.shishindustries.comÃkh yLku ftÃkLkeLke ðuçkMkkEx Ãkh WÃk÷çÄ Au.

2. yuf÷ Ãkkfk LkkýkfeÞ Ãkrhýk{kuLke ðÄkhkLke {krníke Lke[u {wsçk Au :

íkkhe¾: 02/05/2023
MÚk¤: Mkwhík

rþþ ELzMxÙeÍ r÷r{xuz ðrík
Sd/-

rð¼k ¾tzu÷ðk÷
ftÃkLke Mkr[ð

LkkuUÄ : LkkuUÄ : 

1852.72
133.42

94.39

7198.12
768.52

573.19

1607.80
157.59

120.58

fk{økehe{ktÚke fw÷ ykðf

Mk{Þøkk¤k {kxu [kuÏ¾ku LkVku / (LkwfMkkLk) (fh, yÃkðkËYÃk 
yLku / yÚkðk yMkk{kLÞ ðMíkwyku Ãknu÷kt)

Mk{Þøkk¤k {kxu fh Ãknu÷ktLkk [kuÏ¾ku LkVku / (LkwfMkkLk) 
(yÃkðkËYÃk yLku / yÚkðk yMkkÄkhý ðMíkwyku ÃkAe)
Mk{Þøkk¤k {kxu fh ÃkAeLkk [kuÏ¾ku LkVku / (LkwfMkkLk) 
(yÃkðkËYÃk yLku / yÚkðk yMkkÄkhý ðMíkwyku ÃkAe)
Mk{Þøkk¤k {kxu fw÷ ÔÞkÃkf ykðf [Mk{Þøkk¤k {kxu LkVku / 
(LkwfMkkLk) yLku fhLke çkkË yLÞ ykðf (fh ÃkAe) 
Mk{kðuþ ÚkkÞ Au.]
Erõðxe þuh {qze
yLkk{ík (ÃkkA÷k ð»koLkk Ãkkfe fhu÷e çku÷uLMk þex {wsçk 
{qÕÞktfLk yLkk{íkLku çkkË fÞko ÃkAe)
þuh ËeX f{kýe ([k÷w yLku çktÄ fk{økehe {kxu)-

çkuÍef: (Mk{kÃík rºk{krMkf økk¤k {kxu ðkŠ»kfefhý fÞko ðøkh)
zkÕÞwxuz: (Mk{kÃík rºk{krMkf økk¤k {kxu ðkŠ»kfefhý fÞko ðøkh)

rºk{krMkf økk¤k 
31/03/2023

LkkýkfeÞ ð»ko
31/03/2023

rºk{krMkf økk¤k
31/03/2022

Ãkkfk Ãkkfk Ãkkfk

- -

rðøkíkku

fk{økehe{ktÚke fw÷ ykðf

Mk{Þøkk¤k {kxu fh Ãknu÷ktLkk [kuÏ¾ku LkVku / (LkwfMkkLk) 
(yÃkðkËYÃk yLku / yÚkðk yMkkÄkhý ðMíkwyku ÃkAe)
Mk{Þøkk¤k {kxu fh ÃkAeLkk [kuÏ¾ku LkVku / (LkwfMkkLk) 
(yÃkðkËYÃk yLku / yÚkðk yMkkÄkhý ðMíkwyku ÃkAe)

rºk{krMkf økk¤k 
31/03/2023

LkkýkfeÞ ð»ko
31/03/2023

rºk{krMkf økk¤k
31/03/2022

Ãkkfk Ãkkfk Ãkkfk
rðøkíkku

7032.55
897.81

897.81

677.87

677.87

2378.38

6.42
6.42

1054.00

1605.80
186.23

186.23

149.78

149.78

1.47
1.47

1054.00

1835.37
275.23

275.23

232.59

232.59

2.20
2.20

1056.00


	Epaper_03-05-23_FE-G-Ahm_ATGL_UFR_Pg-3
	Epaper_03-05-23_IE_Ahm_ATGL_UFR_Pg-13

